504713057 01/04/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4759779

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIGITTE GASSER	03/24/2015
DIETHARD MATTANOVICH	03/24/2015
SILVIA HEISS	03/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITÄT FÜR BODENKULTUR WIEN	
Street Address:	GREGOR MENDEL STRASSE 33	
City:	VIENNA	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	1180	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15860186

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

404-645-7700 Phone:

Email: wballew@mcciplaw.com

MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10235-004US2 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** WENDY Y. BALLEW SIGNATURE: /Wendy Y. Ballew/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/04/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=10235-004US2 2018_01_02 Executed Assignment (inventors_BOKU)#page1.tif source=10235-004US2 2018 01 02 Executed Assignment (inventors BOKU)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 044532 FRAME: 0406 504713057

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned,

GASSER, Brigitte of Zentagasse 34/16, 1050 Vienna AUSTRIA, MATTANOVICH, Diethard of Ignazgasse 7/3, 1120 Vienna, AUSTRIA, HEISS, Silvia of Erndtgasse 33/10, 1180 Vienna, AUSTRIA,

(co-) inventor(s) of the invention laid down in the patent applications EP12190361.1 filed on October 29, 2012 and PCT/EP2013/072572, filed on October 29, 2013, entitled:

EXPRESSION SEQUENCES

(hereinafter the "Assignors"),

confirm to have assigned by October 29, 2013 all of their right, title and interest in said invention, including the right to priority, and in any future protective rights directly derived from said patent application that are being applied for or granted in any country of the world including all patent applications that claim priority therefrom and all reissues and extensions thereof, including divisions, continuation and continuation-in-part applications to

UNIVERSITÄT FÜR BODENKULTUR WIEN of Gregor Mendel Straße 33, 1180 Vienna, AUSTRIA

(hereinafter, the "Assignee"),

for good and valuable consideration and declare to be fully remunerated for such assignment.

The Assignors declare their consent that this Assignment be recorded at the respective patent registers and that all of these future protective rights be granted in the name of the Assignee. The Assignor agree to execute any and all declarations or signatures required in connection with these protective rights without delay on any first request of the Assignee at any time, at the expense of the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 044532 FRAME: 0407

<u>Vienna, 24.3.264</u> 5 Place, date	Brigitte GASSER
Villag 24.3.20(5 Place, date	Diethard Mattanovich
/18/14/0 24-3.2015 Place, date	Muss Star Silvia Heiss
Village 15. 4, 2015 Place, date	For Universitat für Bodenkultur Wien

RECORDED: 01/04/2018

PATENT REEL: 044532 FRAME: 0408